
Calendar of 2015 DC One Fund Agency Fairs 

 

Week of October 11 – 17, 2015 

Sunday 
Oct 11 

Monday 
Oct 12 

Tuesday 
Oct 13 

Wednesday 
Oct 14 

Thursday 
Oct 15 

Friday 
Oct 16 

Saturday 
Oct 17 

   12:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
MPD - 2nd District 
Location:  
3320 Idaho Avenue, NW 
Contact: 
Gary.Durand@dc.gov 
Charnette.Robinson@dc.gov 

12:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
MPD - 3rd District 
Location:  
1620 V St, NW 
Contact: 
Lynette.Sweetwine@dc.gov 
Charnette.Robinson@dc.gov 

  

    12:30PM – 2:00 PM 
Dep. of Forensic Sciences & 
Office of the Chief Medical 
Examiner  
Location:  
401 E Street, SW, Multi-
Purpose Room# 1005 
Contact: 
Olin.Jackson@dc.gov 
Glen.Taylor@dc.gov 
Beverly.Fields@dc.gov 

  

 

Week of October 18 – 24, 2015 

Sunday 
Oct 18 

Monday 
Oct 19 

Tuesday 
Oct 20 

Wednesday 
Oct 21 

Thursday 
Oct 22 

Friday 
Oct 23 

Saturday 
Oct 24 

  12:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
MPD - 4th District 
Location:  
6001 Georgia Avenue, NW 
Contact: 
Tremaine.Harper@dc.gov 
Charnette.Robinson@dc.gov 

    



Week of October 25 – 31, 2015 

Sunday 
Oct 25 

Monday 
Oct 26 

Tuesday 
Oct 27 

Wednesday 
Oct 28 

Thursday 
Oct 29 

Friday 
Oct 30 

Saturday 
Oct 31 

  10:00 AM – 2:30 PM 
MPD - Metropolitan Police 
Academy 
Location:  
4665 Blue Plaines Dr., SW 
Contact: 
Kimberly.Butler@dc.gov 
Charnette.Robinson@dc.gov  

10:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
Dep. of Corrections 
Location:  
1901 D Street SE 
Contact: 
Sallie.Thomas@dc.gov 

 11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 
Dep. of Public Works, 
Dep. of General Services, 
Fire & EMS, 
Dep. of Corrections 
Location:  
2000 14th Street, NW 
Contact: 
Robin.Henderson@dc.gov 
William.Wright@dc.gov 
Viola.McIver@dc.gov 
Sallie.Thomas@dc.gov 

 

   11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 
Child and Family Services 
Agency 
Location:  
200 I Street, SE  
Contact: 
Monique.Willard@dc.gov 
Sonya.Williams2@dc.gov 

 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
Office of Unified 
Communications (911) 
Location:  
2720 Martin Luther King 
Jr., SE   
Contact: 
Beatriz.Ortega@dc.gov 

 

     6:00 PM – 8:00 PM 
Office of Unified 
Communications (911) 
Location:  
2720 Martin Luther King 
Jr., SE   
Contact: 
Beatriz.Ortega@dc.gov 

 

 

  



Week of November 1 – 7, 2015 

Sunday 
Nov 1 

Monday 
Nov 2 

Tuesday 
Nov 3 

Wednesday 
Nov 4 

Thursday 
Nov 5 

Friday 
Nov 6 

Saturday 
Nov 7 

  12:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
MPD - 6th District 
Location:  
100 42nd St., NE  
Contact: 
Lynette.Naylor@dc.gov 
Charnette.Robinson@dc.gov 

    

  12:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
MPD & Youth and Family 
Services Division 
Location:  
5002 Hayes St., NE 
Contact: 
Charnette.Robinson@dc.gov 
Cheryl.Taylor@dc.gov 

    

 

 

Week of November 8 – 14, 2015 

Sunday 
Nov 8 

Monday 
Nov 9 

Tuesday 
Nov 10 

Wednesday 
Nov 11 

Thursday 
Nov 12 

Friday 
Nov 13 

Saturday 
Nov 14 

  12:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
MPD - 4th District Location:  
6001 Georgia Avenue, NW 
Contact: 
Tremaine.Harper@dc.gov 
Charnette.Robinson@dc.gov 
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Week of November 15 – 21, 2015 

Sunday 
Nov 15 

Monday 
Nov 16 

Tuesday 
Nov 17 

Wednesday 
Nov 18 

Thursday 
Nov 19 

Friday 
Nov 20 

Saturday 
Nov 21 

  12:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
MPD - 5th District Location:  
1805 Bladensburg Rd., NE 
Contact: 
Kiana.Hawkins@dc.gov 
Charnette.Robinson@dc.gov 

  10:00 AM – 1:30 PM 
Nakia Hewitt 
DC Courts (DC One Fund 
& Annual Open Season 
Health Fair) 
Location:  
H. Carl Moultrie 
Courthouse, 500 Indiana 
Ave., NW, 3rd floor 
Atrium 
Contact: 
Nakia.Hewitt@dcsc.gov 

 

 

 

Week of November 22 – 28, 2015 

Sunday 
Nov 22 

Monday 
Nov 23 

Tuesday 
Nov 24 

Wednesday 
Nov 25 

Thursday 
Nov 26 

Friday 
Nov 27 

Saturday 
Nov 28 
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